
                                           
                                           
                          Fond du Lac Memorial Invitational
                          Hosted by Fond du Lac High School
                    Rolling Meadows Golf Course | Fond du Lac, WI
                                           
                                   October 2, 2025
                                           
                       ========== Boys Middle School ==========
                                           

  1.    39  Neenah ms                                   ( 8:53.7  44:28.4 0:36.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Eli Stuebs              7     8:36.5
  2      3  Foster Krueger          7     8:42.0
  3      7  Ethan Mees              8     8:53.2
  4     11  Blake Auxier            8     9:03.5
  5     17  Wade Thompson           7     9:13.2
  6   ( 18) Jonah Stuebs            6     9:13.9
  7   ( 29) Miles Westman           8     9:31.5

  2.    49  Hortonville                                 ( 8:59.4  44:56.9 0:29.3)
==========================================================
  1      4  Corban Arps             8     8:47.8
  2      5  Alexander Langkan       8     8:51.6
  3      9  Liam Chadek             7     8:55.0
  4     12  Aedon Bennett           7     9:05.4
  5     19  Carson Sanford          8     9:17.1
  6   ( 24) Jacob Hoeffler          8     9:23.2
  7   ( 28) Amos Arndt              8     9:28.4

  3.    85  Theisen                                     ( 9:10.7  45:53.1 0:29.8)
==========================================================
  1      8  Jaeden Vazquez          6     8:53.4
  2     10  Ryan Hammes             6     9:00.3
  3     20  Henry Wacek             6     9:17.9
  4     22  Harrison Anhalt         6     9:18.3
  5     25  Sebastian Bivian        6     9:23.2
  6   ( 36) Noah Olson              8     9:45.7
  7   ( 39) Elvis Romo              8    10:03.6

  4.   105  Riverview (Plymouth)                        ( 9:21.4  46:47.0 1:26.8)
==========================================================
  1      2  Chase Ahnalt            8     8:38.5
  2     13  Jace Rowley             6     9:06.3
  3     16  Jackson Arnhoelter      6     9:12.7
  4     34  Cole Michae Anhalt      8     9:44.2
  5     40  Cole Kozak              6    10:05.3
  6   ( 41) Owen Bright             5    10:10.3
  7   ( 46) Sullivan Biller         5    10:57.3

  5.   117  Gerritts                                    ( 9:22.3  46:51.2 0:45.1)
==========================================================
  1      6  Jack Yaniskivis         8     8:52.5
  2     23  Asher McGinnis          7     9:22.8
  3     27  Wesley Conrad           7     9:26.5
  4     30  Mason Verhagen          7     9:31.8
  5     31  Henry Timm              7     9:37.6
  6   ( 32) Benjamin McLean         8     9:39.4
  7   ( 38) Sam Prucha              8     9:55.0

  6.   131  Sabish                                      ( 9:28.6  47:22.9 0:40.2)
==========================================================
  1     14  Sawyer Rohloff          7     9:08.7
  2     21  Brenden Gilson          6     9:18.2
  3     26  Landon Schuppe          8     9:26.1
  4     33  Masen Weber             8     9:41.0
  5     37  Jacob Szablewski        7     9:48.9
  6   ( 42) Charlie Murphy          6    10:16.7



  7   ( 45) Ethan Waldschmidt       6    10:52.8

  7.   206  Winnebago Lutheran Academy                  (11:03.1  55:15.1 3:59.3)
==========================================================
  1     15  Codie Giese             8     9:08.9
  2     43  Jonah Wisniewski        7    10:23.4
  3     44  Paul Schultz            7    10:30.7
  4     50  Isaiah Ihde             7    12:03.9
  5     54  Cooper McKnight         6    13:08.2
  6   ( 55) Kameron Richardson      7    17:11.5

  8.   230  Bessie Allen                                (11:18.9  56:34.1 2:28.4)
==========================================================
  1     35  Kevin Diaz              7     9:45.3
  2     47  Alex Munoz              7    11:13.0
  3     48  Jackson Bates           8    11:26.8
  4     49  Sawyer Kempka           6    11:55.3
  5     51  Bryce Loescher          6    12:13.7
  6   ( 52) Hoyt Patt               7    12:19.1
  7   ( 53) Kaiden Smit-Krupp       6    12:22.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Eli Stuebs         7    Neenah ms                     8:36.5  5:47 
    2    2 Chase Ahnalt       8    Riverview (Plymouth)          8:38.5  5:48 
    3    3 Foster Krueger     7    Neenah ms                     8:42.0  5:50 
    4    4 Corban Arps        8    Hortonville                   8:47.8  5:54 
    5    5 Alexander Langkan  8    Hortonville                   8:51.6  5:57 
    6    6 Jack Yaniskivis    8    Gerritts                      8:52.5  5:58 
    7    7 Ethan Mees         8    Neenah ms                     8:53.2  5:58 
    8    8 Jaeden Vazquez     6    Theisen                       8:53.4  5:58 
    9    9 Liam Chadek        7    Hortonville                   8:55.0  5:59 
   10   10 Ryan Hammes        6    Theisen                       9:00.3  6:03 
   11   11 Blake Auxier       8    Neenah ms                     9:03.5  6:05 
   12   12 Aedon Bennett      7    Hortonville                   9:05.4  6:06 
   13   13 Jace Rowley        6    Riverview (Plymouth)          9:06.3  6:07 
   14   14 Sawyer Rohloff     7    Sabish                        9:08.7  6:08 
   15   15 Codie Giese        8    Winnebago Lutheran Academy    9:08.9  6:09 
   16   16 Jackson Arnhoelter 6    Riverview (Plymouth)          9:12.7  6:11 
   17   17 Wade Thompson      7    Neenah ms                     9:13.2  6:11 
   18   18 Jonah Stuebs       6    Neenah ms                     9:13.9  6:12 
   19   19 Carson Sanford     8    Hortonville                   9:17.1  6:14 
   20   20 Henry Wacek        6    Theisen                       9:17.9  6:15 
   21   21 Brenden Gilson     6    Sabish                        9:18.2  6:15 
   22   22 Harrison Anhalt    6    Theisen                       9:18.3  6:15 
   23   23 Asher McGinnis     7    Gerritts                      9:22.8  6:18 
   24   24 Jacob Hoeffler     8    Hortonville                   9:23.2  6:18 
   25   25 Sebastian Bivian   6    Theisen                       9:23.2  6:18 
   26   26 Landon Schuppe     8    Sabish                        9:26.1  6:20 
   27   27 Wesley Conrad      7    Gerritts                      9:26.5  6:20 
   28   28 Amos Arndt         8    Hortonville                   9:28.4  6:22 
   29   29 Miles Westman      8    Neenah ms                     9:31.5  6:24 
   30   30 Mason Verhagen     7    Gerritts                      9:31.8  6:24 
   31      London Rasmussen   7    Neenah ms                     9:35.8  6:27 
   32   31 Henry Timm         7    Gerritts                      9:37.6  6:28 
   33   32 Benjamin McLean    8    Gerritts                      9:39.4  6:29 
   34      Ollie Schmidt      8    Hortonville                   9:39.8  6:29 
   35   33 Masen Weber        8    Sabish                        9:41.0  6:30 
   36   34 Cole Michae Anhalt 8    Riverview (Plymouth)          9:44.2  6:32 
   37   35 Kevin Diaz         7    Bessie Allen                  9:45.3  6:33 
   38   36 Noah Olson         8    Theisen                       9:45.7  6:33 
   39      Leon Ryzhov        8    Hortonville                   9:48.0  6:35 
   40      Grayson Ackermann  8    Hortonville                   9:48.6  6:35 
   41   37 Jacob Szablewski   7    Sabish                        9:48.9  6:35 
   42      Isaiah Stuebs      4    Unattached                    9:50.8  6:37 
   43   38 Sam Prucha         8    Gerritts                      9:55.0  6:39 
   44      Gabe Betker        8    Neenah ms                     9:55.5  6:40 
   45      Ethan Braaten      8    Neenah ms                    10:01.5  6:44 
   46   39 Elvis Romo         8    Theisen                      10:03.6  6:45 
   47      Elliot Schmidt     6    Hortonville                  10:04.0  6:45 
   48      Andy Doiron        8    Neenah ms                    10:04.6  6:46 
   49   40 Cole Kozak         6    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:05.3  6:46 
   50      Marek Wood         6    Hortonville                  10:06.9  6:47 
   51      Chase Hagemeier    7    Neenah ms                    10:09.1  6:49 
   52   41 Owen Bright        5    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:10.3  6:50 
   53      Preston Wiskow     7    Neenah ms                    10:13.5  6:52 
   54      Coleman Keesler    7    Neenah ms                    10:13.5  6:52 
   55      Sam Schwalbach     7    Theisen                      10:14.0  6:52 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Bruno Olson        7    Neenah ms                    10:14.3  6:52 
   57      Graham Erstad      7    Gerritts                     10:16.1  6:54 
   58      Remy Christie      7    Theisen                      10:16.5  6:54 
   59   42 Charlie Murphy     6    Sabish                       10:16.7  6:54 
   60      Cohen Hopf         7    Theisen                      10:19.4  6:56 
   61   43 Jonah Wisniewski   7    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   10:23.4  6:58 
   62      Alex Molchany      8    Neenah ms                    10:25.5  7:00 
   63      Ian Osterling      8    Neenah ms                    10:25.6  7:00 
   64   44 Paul Schultz       7    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   10:30.7  7:03 
   65      Isaac Blenker      7    Neenah ms                    10:32.4  7:04 
   66      Carter Murphy      8    Hortonville                  10:32.7  7:05 
   67      Mason Walbrun      8    Hortonville                  10:34.9  7:06 
   68      Brett Peirick      7    Neenah ms                    10:36.7  7:07 
   69      Bentley Burkhead   8    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      10:37.0  7:08 
   70      Zander Hoerres     6    Hortonville                  10:37.2  7:08 
   71      Patrick Cain       6    Neenah ms                    10:37.9  7:08 
   72      Heling Miles       7    Gerritts                     10:38.2  7:08 
   73      Brady Van Treeck   8    Gerritts                     10:43.7  7:12 
   74      Nathan Schott      8    Neenah ms                    10:50.3  7:17 
   75   45 Ethan Waldschmidt  6    Sabish                       10:52.8  7:18 
   76      Cliffton Peterson  6    Neenah ms                    10:52.9  7:18 
   77      Matthias Koenigs   8    Hortonville                  10:54.0  7:19 
   78      Louie Vanornum     6    Hortonville                  10:55.6  7:20 
   79      Harry Bruno        6    Theisen                      10:56.8  7:21 
   80   46 Sullivan Biller    5    Riverview (Plymouth)         10:57.3  7:21 
   81      Vinish Krishna     7    Sabish                       11:03.0  7:25 
   82      Angelo Fregonese   8    Sabish                       11:03.6  7:25 
   83      Beckett Parma      7    Gerritts                     11:05.9  7:27 
   84      Grayson Cas Seegmi 8    Neenah ms                    11:08.2  7:29 
   85      Truman Zielieke    6    Sabish                       11:08.9  7:29 
   86      Cameron Sonetti    7    Hortonville                  11:12.4  7:31 
   87   47 Alex Munoz         7    Bessie Allen                 11:13.0  7:32 
   88      Jayden Haase       6    Theisen                      11:13.2  7:32 
   89      Fischer Hurst      8    Gerritts                     11:17.8  7:35 
   90      Vincent Abdo       6    Hortonville                  11:18.7  7:36 
   91      Colin Gilgenbach   8    Theisen                      11:20.4  7:37 
   92      Theodore Sherman   7    Neenah ms                    11:23.4  7:39 
   93      Mason McLean       7    Hortonville                  11:23.5  7:39 
   94      Maddex Wood        8    Hortonville                  11:23.6  7:39 
   95      Zach Laplant       6    Neenah ms                    11:24.1  7:39 
   96      Lanson Harrison    6    Sabish                       11:24.9  7:40 
   97   48 Jackson Bates      8    Bessie Allen                 11:26.8  7:41 
   98      Jacob Sommers      8    Hortonville                  11:29.3  7:43 
   99      James Wagner       7    Theisen                      11:30.3  7:43 
  100      Louis Schmidt      7    Sabish                       11:31.6  7:44 
  101      Yichu Zhao         7    Neenah ms                    11:31.9  7:44 
  102      Johnathon Ziegert  8    Neenah ms                    11:32.2  7:45 
  103      Garrett Schoonover 6    Neenah ms                    11:35.1  7:47 
  104      Max Bartelt        7    Hortonville                  11:36.6  7:48 
  105      Eli Brunet         7    Theisen                      11:38.2  7:49 
  106      William Engelhardt 7    Neenah ms                    11:38.4  7:49 
  107      Warren Davis       7    Neenah ms                    11:39.3  7:49 
  108      Griffen Derksen    7    Woodworth (Fond du Lac)      11:40.7  7:50 
  109      Connor Meixensperg 6    Theisen                      11:43.2  7:52 
  110      Holden Unruh       7    Hortonville                  11:47.4  7:55 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111      Isaiah Ikezuagu    8    Valley Home Schooler Hawks   11:51.4  7:57 
  112      Evan Stenz         7    Theisen                      11:53.2  7:59 
  113   49 Sawyer Kempka      6    Bessie Allen                 11:55.3  8:00 
  114      Gilly Webster      6    Valley Home Schooler Hawks   11:56.3  8:01 
  115      William (Wi Bauman 7    Theisen                      11:58.2  8:02 
  116      Colin Manteufal    8    Neenah ms                    12:03.3  8:05 
  117   50 Isaiah Ihde        7    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   12:03.9  8:06 
  118      Lucas Cormier      7    Neenah ms                    12:07.7  8:08 
  119      Nixon Phelan       6    Neenah ms                    12:08.7  8:09 
  120      Jacob Carson       6    Neenah ms                    12:09.7  8:10 
  121   51 Bryce Loescher     6    Bessie Allen                 12:13.7  8:12 
  122      Oakley Zielieke    8    Sabish                       12:14.4  8:13 
  123      Hudson Adkins      8    Hortonville                  12:15.8  8:14 
  124      Pau Tawming        7    Sabish                       12:17.6  8:15 
  125   52 Hoyt Patt          7    Bessie Allen                 12:19.1  8:16 
  126      Gus Erickson       8    Hortonville                  12:20.8  8:17 
  127      Alex Bivian Guzma  6    Theisen                      12:21.3  8:18 
  128   53 Kaiden Smit-Krupp  6    Bessie Allen                 12:22.5  8:18 
  129      Tucker Reitzner    8    Neenah ms                    12:36.3  8:28 
  130      Jack Patzer        6    Neenah ms                    12:40.3  8:30 
  131      Alex Peterson      8    Sabish                       12:45.4  8:34 
  132      Chuck Mattice      7    Hortonville                  12:51.6  8:38 
  133      Emil Cantable      8    Gerritts                     13:01.7  8:45 
  134      Benjamin Bontorno  7    Neenah ms                    13:04.5  8:46 
  135   54 Cooper McKnight    6    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   13:08.2  8:49 
  136      Leo Avila          7    Gerritts                     13:15.2  8:54 
  137      Alex Vanlanen      8    Hortonville                  13:16.6  8:55 
  138      Cody Roon          7    Hortonville                  13:23.8  8:59 
  139      Leif Echola Smith  8    Neenah ms                    13:26.9  9:02 
  140      Logan Pagels       6    Hortonville                  13:28.7  9:03 
  141      Miles Fagan        7    Neenah ms                    13:29.5  9:03 
  142      Henry Baltz        7    Theisen                      13:33.5  9:06 
  143      Clayton Doern      7    Bessie Allen                 13:48.2  9:16 
  144      Hayden Parafiniuk  6    Bessie Allen                 13:49.3  9:17 
  145   55 Kameron Richardson 7    Winnebago Lutheran Academy   17:11.5 11:32 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


